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MAJOR-COLLEGE INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

Through March 7, 1953

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE LEADERS

FURMAN
NIAGARA ...

SEATTLE UNIVERSITY
SETON. HALL

WILLIAM AND MARY
WESTERN KENTUCKY STATE
WAKE FOREST

GEORGE WASHTNGTON

ST. FRANCIS (New York)
EASTERN KENTUCKY STATE

LOUISIANA STATE _

INDIVIDUAL SCORING LEADERS

SELVY, Furman..................
HENNESSEY, Villanova

J. OBRIEN, Seattle
DUKES, Seton Hall
BECK, Pennsylvania
HEMRIC, Wake Forest
SCHLUNDT, Indiana
DALTON, John Carroll........
HOUBREGS, Washington
GORDON, Furman

PETTIT, Louisiana State University
BIANCHI, Bowling Green____
WALLS, Miami (Ohio)....

EBERT, Ohio State

BAIRD, Rhode Island____

CLUNE, Navy

MURGO, Brown

FINCH, Vanderbilt

CHAMBERS, William and Mary_
WILLIAMS, Wake Forest__
SCHWINGER, Rice

GORDON, Rutgers........

STOKES, St. Francis (New York)

JOE II0OLUP, George Washington.........

BUNTE, Colorado
WITTBERGER. Marouette

FGA

210R

1399

2198

1931

1480

2301

1751

1641

1720

1704

1958

1666

FG FT
272 194
185 97
255 309
250 291
217 165
226 217
162 192
220 197
268 171
249 157
166 119
197 162
158 133
152 139
163 159
162 96
130 136
124 124
157 151
187 171
158 107
136 118
159 188
154 119
136

161

o

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE LEADERS
(Minimum 90 Field Goals Scored)

STOKES, St. Francis (New York)....... .

E. O’BRIEN, Seattle

HOUBREGS, Washington
SPOELSTRA, Western Kentucky State
HOXIE, Niagara...... ..........

J. O’'BRIEN, Seattle _
GORDON, Furman__

JOE IIOLUP, George Washington____

NATHANIC, Seton Hall....

PETTIT, Louisiana State University

Publicity Staff

Games

FGA
26 269
29 300
29 500
28 342
24 200
29 482
27 483
21 293
30 211
19 334

FG

613
959
842
633
957
719
672
680
666
762
648

738
467
819
791
599
669
516
637
707
655
451
556
449
443
485
420
396
372
465
545
423
390
506
427
388
465

FG
159
166
268
183
107
255
249
150
107
166

Pet.
44 4%
43 8%
43 6%
43 6%
42 8%
41 6%
41 1%
41 0%
39 5%°
39 1%
38 9%
38"9%%

Avg.
295
2972
282
26 4
260
248
246
245
244
243
237
21 4
21 4
211
211
210
20 8
207
20.2
20 2
20 1
195
19.5°
19 4
19 4

Pet.
59.1%
55 3%
53.6%
53.5%
53.5%
52 9%
51 6%
51.2%
50 7%
49.7%



Junior  arsitg

Left to Right: George Kebe, Thomas Higgins, John Fitzgerald, Ed Crofton, John Graziadei,
Louis Plochochi, Daniel Smith, Charles Haas, Thomas Powers, James Murphy, Ralph D’Amato.

SEASON’S RECORD
Won 17 ... Lost 6

S. F. Opp.
74 New York State Tech. 56

66 Flatbush Boys’ Club 57

86 Jefferson Park Boys’ Club...-1 52

67 Equitable Life Junior Varsity 48

87 Pace Junior Varsity... 58

65 St. John’s Freshmen 57

76 Fordham Freshmen... 57

80 lona Freshmen........ccoevcicncnnnns 68
70 New York State Tech 60

70 Adelphi Freshmen 71

55 St. Peter’s High School 40

72 St. John’s Freshmen 86

87 Our Lady of Angels 89
65 New York Boys’ Club. 70

66 Manhattan Junior Varsity 63

82 Brooklyn Poly Junior Varsity 51 MARTY O’DONNELL
82 Pratt Junior Varsity 74 Coach
116 St. Teresa Open 81

80 Jefferson Park Boys’ Club 63

56 City College Junior Varsity. 65

59 St. Peter’s Junior Varsity 60

72 Our Lady of Angels 53

85 Brooklyn College Freshmen 81

85



